
GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Japan

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

4
17

143
3,768
3,550

561

6
10

171
4,398
3,618
1,197

6
14

220
4,561
4,338

676

10
15

301
4,385
4,253

825

24
13

555
4,745
3,718
1,931

GAT Area  Leader:  Jitsuhiro Yamada

January Only Results

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

2
3

52
666
424
314

3
0

74
668
413
370

3
2

99
702
453
366

3
1

82
689
364
452

1
1

23
696
333
421

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

7
14

174
1,791
2,389

-362

12
6

296
2,050
2,460

-17

13
10

371
2,072
3,178

-622

12
16

319
2,070
2,983

-425

4
8

93
1,103
1,594

-343

January Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 3 Results

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 330 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
7

462
381
123

0
4
5

458
459

79

1
2

54
439
624
-91

2
1

47
539
517
127

1
2

36
540
499
151

MD 331 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
1

183
226
-34

1
2

25
317
232
115

0
1
0

292
258

46

0
0
4

266
255

33

1
3

25
268
232

82

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3
8

645
607

89

1
6

30
775
691
194

1
3

54
731
882
-45

2
1

51
805
772
160

2
5

61
808
731
233

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Akiko Ogawa, Kaori Sato, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Sachiko Shitara

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 330 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

78
42
37

0
0
3

68
52
48

0
0
2

66
58
13

0
0
0

91
43
59

0
0
0

83
43
45

MD 331 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

32
30

3

0
0
0

30
19
13

0
1
0

43
30
13

0
0
0

31
17
15

0
0
0

47
19
32

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

110
72
40

0
0
3

98
71
61

0
1
2

109
88
26

0
0
0

122
60
74

0
0
0

130
62
77

January Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Akiko Ogawa, Kaori Sato, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Sachiko Shitara

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 330 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
2

29
236
253

17

1
4

30
230
264

31

2
2

53
189
398

-132

2
1

43
260
345
-21

0
1
2

123
205
-73

MD 331 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

20
84

180
-74

2
0

60
111
160

19

0
1
1

133
202
-65

0
1
0

114
191
-74

0
2
0

73
93

-14

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
2

49
320
433
-57

3
4

90
341
424

50

2
3

54
322
600

-197

2
2

43
374
536
-95

0
3
2

196
298
-87

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Akiko Ogawa, Kaori Sato, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Sachiko Shitara
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 334 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
4

673
614

91

0
1
7

744
619
177

0
0
6

816
747
109

0
1
0

826
626
251

13
1

284
1,071

626
781

MD 335 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3

10
564
456
147

1
1

30
673
525
196

2
4

58
665
650
144

2
1

54
618
579
171

0
1
0

587
498
141

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
5

14
1,237
1,070

238

1
2

37
1,417
1,144

373

2
4

64
1,481
1,397

253

2
2

54
1,444
1,205

422

13
2

284
1,658
1,124

922

GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Chikao Suzuki, Kazuko Takahashi, Naomi Yoshioka, Toshiko Sabae, Yasunori Oya

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results

Page 5 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 334 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

157
54

106

0
0
0

99
65
38

0
0
1

110
73
38

0
0
0

142
60
87

0
1
1

154
55

102

MD 335 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

105
65
42

1
0

28
129

59
101

0
0
0

95
61
38

1
0

29
122

42
119

0
0
0

107
34
81

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

262
119
148

1
0

28
228
124
139

0
0
1

205
134

76

1
0

29
264
102
206

0
1
1

261
89

183

January Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Chikao Suzuki, Kazuko Takahashi, Naomi Yoshioka, Toshiko Sabae, Yasunori Oya

GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 334 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
0

343
363
-12

1
1

20
274
425

-122

4
0

117
332
588

-129

2
1

63
371
467

11

2
1

42
256
261

42

MD 335 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

299
301

2

1
1

32
350
393

-4

1
1

21
276
501

-154

1
1

29
345
359

36

0
1
0

176
263
-74

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
0

642
664
-10

2
2

52
624
818

-126

5
1

138
608

1,089
-283

3
2

92
716
826

47

2
2

42
432
524
-32

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Chikao Suzuki, Kazuko Takahashi, Naomi Yoshioka, Toshiko Sabae, Yasunori Oya
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 332 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
1

59
307
287

98

1
0

21
388
303
117

2
2

46
524
371
214

1
2

23
409
366

99

0
3
3

414
339

90

MD 333 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
4

24
465
486

19

1
1

30
573
440
196

1
1

48
539
510

96

1
3

23
586
793

-127

2
2

45
603
437
257

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
5

83
772
773
117

2
1

51
961
743
313

3
3

94
1,063

881
310

2
5

46
995

1,159
-28

2
5

48
1,017

776
347

GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Masashi Hamano, Masayuki Kawashima

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 332 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

29
59
33
56

0
0
0

39
38

3

2
1

45
76
44
79

1
0

23
41
44
21

0
0
0

72
31
43

MD 333 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
1

22
72
71
25

1
0

21
129

64
86

1
0

46
100

50
98

0
1
0

106
47
65

0
0
2

86
41
50

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
1

51
131
104

81

1
0

21
168
102

89

3
1

91
176

94
177

1
1

23
147

91
86

0
0
2

158
72
93

January Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Masashi Hamano, Masayuki Kawashima

GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 332 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
1

53
125
199
-14

2
0

44
137
190

-4

3
2

69
216
246

42

2
1

56
136
224
-23

0
1
0

105
136
-28

MD 333 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
5

46
254
319
-10

3
0

68
359
318
112

1
1

50
282
351
-15

0
5
0

351
595

-213

0
2
2

124
202
-71

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
6

99
379
518
-24

5
0

112
496
508
108

4
3

119
498
597

27

2
6

56
487
819

-236

0
3
2

229
338
-99

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Masashi Hamano, Masayuki Kawashima
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 336 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
1

577
608

-6

0
0
1

567
519

79

0
2
2

665
571
117

2
5

84
570
555
148

7
0

157
625
525
297

MD 337 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
2

37
537
492
123

2
1

52
678
521
238

0
2
6

621
607

41

2
2

66
571
562
123

0
1
5

637
562
132

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
4

38
1,114
1,100

117

2
1

53
1,245
1,040

317

0
4
8

1,286
1,178

158

4
7

150
1,141
1,117

271

7
1

162
1,262
1,087

429

GAT Group M - Area 5 - Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Kyoko Koga, Mari Tamagawa, Mitsuko Kubota, Yasunobu Shikina

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 336 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0

93
58
37

0
0
0

70
53
17

0
0
0

110
63
50

1
0

30
74
56
55

1
0

20
66
59
33

MD 337 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0

70
71

8

1
0

22
104

63
64

0
0
5

102
74
37

0
0
0

82
55
31

0
0
0

81
51
35

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
0

163
129

45

1
0

22
174
116

81

0
0
5

212
137

87

1
0

30
156
111

86

1
0

20
147
110

68

January Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Kyoko Koga, Mari Tamagawa, Mitsuko Kubota, Yasunobu Shikina

GAT Group M - Area 5 - Japan
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 336 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
3

200
396

-184

0
0
0

252
351
-76

0
1
0

288
385
-87

4
5

102
222
411
-62

2
0

47
109
196
-32

MD 337 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
2

23
250
378
-87

2
0

42
337
359

27

2
2

60
356
507
-82

1
1

26
271
391
-79

0
0
0

137
238
-93

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
4

26
450
774

-271

2
0

42
589
710
-49

2
3

60
644
892

-169

5
6

128
493
802

-141

2
0

47
246
434

-125

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group M - Area 5 - Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Kyoko Koga, Mari Tamagawa, Mitsuko Kubota, Yasunobu Shikina
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