

# January Membership Analysis Report

## GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Japan

GAT Area Leader: Jitsuhiro Yamada

### July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
<b>New Clubs</b>	4	6	6	10	24
<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	17	10	14	15	13
<b>Charter Members</b>	143	171	220	301	555
<b>New Members</b>	3,768	4,398	4,561	4,385	4,745
<b>Drops</b>	3,550	3,618	4,338	4,253	3,718
<b>Net Gain</b>	561	1,197	676	825	1,931

### January Only Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
<b>New Clubs</b>	2	3	3	3	1
<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	3	0	2	1	1
<b>Charter Members</b>	52	74	99	82	23
<b>New Members</b>	666	668	702	689	696
<b>Drops</b>	424	413	453	364	333
<b>Net Gain</b>	314	370	366	452	421

### Quarter 3 Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
<b>New Clubs</b>	7	12	13	12	4
<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	14	6	10	16	8
<b>Charter Members</b>	174	296	371	319	93
<b>New Members</b>	1,791	2,050	2,072	2,070	1,103
<b>Drops</b>	2,389	2,460	3,178	2,983	1,594
<b>Net Gain</b>	-362	-17	-622	-425	-343

**July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results**

**GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan**

**GAT Group Leader: Akiko Ogawa, Kaori Sato, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Sachiko Shitara**

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
<b>MD 330</b>	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	1	2	1
		Cancelled Clubs	2	4	2	1	2
		Charter Members	7	5	54	47	36
		New Members	462	458	439	539	540
		Dropped Members	381	459	624	517	499
		Net Gain	123	79	-91	127	151
<b>MD 331</b>	Japan	New Clubs	0	1	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	1	2	1	0	3
		Charter Members	1	25	0	4	25
		New Members	183	317	292	266	268
		Dropped Members	226	232	258	255	232
		Net Gain	-34	115	46	33	82
<b>GAT Group Total</b>		<b>New Clubs</b>	0	1	1	2	2
		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	3	6	3	1	5
		<b>Charter Members</b>	8	30	54	51	61
		<b>New Members</b>	645	775	731	805	808
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	607	691	882	772	731
		<b>Net Gain</b>	89	194	-45	160	233

**January Only Results**  
**GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan**

**GAT Group Leader: Akiko Ogawa, Kaori Sato, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Sachiko Shitara**

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
<b>MD 330</b>	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	3	2	0	0
		New Members	78	68	66	91	83
		Dropped Members	42	52	58	43	43
		Net Gain	37	48	13	59	45
<b>MD 331</b>	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	32	30	43	31	47
		Dropped Members	30	19	30	17	19
		Net Gain	3	13	13	15	32
<b>GAT Group Total</b>		<b>New Clubs</b>	0	0	0	0	0
		<b>Cancelled Club</b>	0	0	1	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	1	3	2	0	0
		<b>New Members</b>	110	98	109	122	130
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	72	71	88	60	62
		<b>Net Gain</b>	40	61	26	74	77

## Quarter 3 Results

### GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

**GAT Group Leader: Akiko Ogawa, Kaori Sato, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Sachiko Shitara**

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
<b>MD 330</b>	Japan	New Clubs	1	1	2	2	0
		Cancelled Clubs	2	4	2	1	1
		Charter Members	29	30	53	43	2
		New Members	236	230	189	260	123
		Dropped Members	253	264	398	345	205
		Net Gain	17	31	-132	-21	-73
<b>MD 331</b>	Japan	New Clubs	1	2	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	1	2
		Charter Members	20	60	1	0	0
		New Members	84	111	133	114	73
		Dropped Members	180	160	202	191	93
		Net Gain	-74	19	-65	-74	-14
<b>GAT Group Total</b>		<b>New Clubs</b>	2	3	2	2	0
		<b>Cancelled Club</b>	2	4	3	2	3
		<b>Charter Members</b>	49	90	54	43	2
		<b>New Members</b>	320	341	322	374	196
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	433	424	600	536	298
		<b>Net Gain</b>	-57	50	-197	-95	-87

**July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results**

**GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan**

**GAT Group Leader: Chikao Suzuki, Kazuko Takahashi, Naomi Yoshioka, Toshiko Sabae, Yasunori Oya**

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
<b>MD 334</b>	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	13
		Cancelled Clubs	2	1	0	1	1
		Charter Members	4	7	6	0	284
		New Members	673	744	816	826	1,071
		Dropped Members	614	619	747	626	626
		Net Gain	91	177	109	251	781
<b>MD 335</b>	Japan	New Clubs	0	1	2	2	0
		Cancelled Clubs	3	1	4	1	1
		Charter Members	10	30	58	54	0
		New Members	564	673	665	618	587
		Dropped Members	456	525	650	579	498
		Net Gain	147	196	144	171	141
<b>GAT Group Total</b>		<b>New Clubs</b>	0	1	2	2	13
		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	5	2	4	2	2
		<b>Charter Members</b>	14	37	64	54	284
		<b>New Members</b>	1,237	1,417	1,481	1,444	1,658
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	1,070	1,144	1,397	1,205	1,124
		<b>Net Gain</b>	238	373	253	422	922

**January Only Results**  
**GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan**

**GAT Group Leader: Chikao Suzuki, Kazuko Takahashi, Naomi Yoshioka, Toshiko Sabae, Yasunori Oya**

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
<b>MD 334</b>	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	0	1	0	1
		New Members	157	99	110	142	154
		Dropped Members	54	65	73	60	55
		Net Gain	106	38	38	87	102
<b>MD 335</b>	Japan	New Clubs	0	1	0	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	28	0	29	0
		New Members	105	129	95	122	107
		Dropped Members	65	59	61	42	34
		Net Gain	42	101	38	119	81
<b>GAT Group Total</b>		<b>New Clubs</b>	0	1	0	1	0
		<b>Cancelled Club</b>	0	0	0	0	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	28	1	29	1
		<b>New Members</b>	262	228	205	264	261
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	119	124	134	102	89
		<b>Net Gain</b>	148	139	76	206	183

### Quarter 3 Results

#### GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Chikao Suzuki, Kazuko Takahashi, Naomi Yoshioka, Toshiko Sabae, Yasunori Oya

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
<b>MD 334</b>	Japan	New Clubs	0	1	4	2	2
		Cancelled Clubs	2	1	0	1	1
		Charter Members	0	20	117	63	42
		New Members	343	274	332	371	256
		Dropped Members	363	425	588	467	261
		Net Gain	-12	-122	-129	11	42
<b>MD 335</b>	Japan	New Clubs	0	1	1	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	1	1	1
		Charter Members	0	32	21	29	0
		New Members	299	350	276	345	176
		Dropped Members	301	393	501	359	263
		Net Gain	2	-4	-154	36	-74
<b>GAT Group Total</b>		<b>New Clubs</b>	0	2	5	3	2
		<b>Cancelled Club</b>	2	2	1	2	2
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	52	138	92	42
		<b>New Members</b>	642	624	608	716	432
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	664	818	1,089	826	524
		<b>Net Gain</b>	-10	-126	-283	47	-32

**July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results**

**GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan**

**GAT Group Leader: Masashi Hamano, Masayuki Kawashima**

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
<b>MD 332</b>	Japan	New Clubs	2	1	2	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	2	2	3
		Charter Members	59	21	46	23	3
		New Members	307	388	524	409	414
		Dropped Members	287	303	371	366	339
		Net Gain	98	117	214	99	90
<b>MD 333</b>	Japan	New Clubs	1	1	1	1	2
		Cancelled Clubs	4	1	1	3	2
		Charter Members	24	30	48	23	45
		New Members	465	573	539	586	603
		Dropped Members	486	440	510	793	437
		Net Gain	19	196	96	-127	257
<b>GAT Group Total</b>		<b>New Clubs</b>	3	2	3	2	2
		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	5	1	3	5	5
		<b>Charter Members</b>	83	51	94	46	48
		<b>New Members</b>	772	961	1,063	995	1,017
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	773	743	881	1,159	776
		<b>Net Gain</b>	117	313	310	-28	347

**January Only Results**  
**GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan**  
**GAT Group Leader: Masashi Hamano, Masayuki Kawashima**

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
<b>MD 332</b>	Japan	New Clubs	1	0	2	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	29	0	45	23	0
		New Members	59	39	76	41	72
		Dropped Members	33	38	44	44	31
		Net Gain	56	3	79	21	43
<b>MD 333</b>	Japan	New Clubs	1	1	1	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	22	21	46	0	2
		New Members	72	129	100	106	86
		Dropped Members	71	64	50	47	41
		Net Gain	25	86	98	65	50
<b>GAT Group Total</b>		<b>New Clubs</b>	2	1	3	1	0
		<b>Cancelled Club</b>	1	0	1	1	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	51	21	91	23	2
		<b>New Members</b>	131	168	176	147	158
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	104	102	94	91	72
		<b>Net Gain</b>	81	89	177	86	93

**Quarter 3 Results**  
**GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan**  
**GAT Group Leader: Masashi Hamano, Masayuki Kawashima**

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
<b>MD 332</b>	Japan	New Clubs	2	2	3	2	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	2	1	1
		Charter Members	53	44	69	56	0
		New Members	125	137	216	136	105
		Dropped Members	199	190	246	224	136
		Net Gain	-14	-4	42	-23	-28
<b>MD 333</b>	Japan	New Clubs	2	3	1	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	5	0	1	5	2
		Charter Members	46	68	50	0	2
		New Members	254	359	282	351	124
		Dropped Members	319	318	351	595	202
		Net Gain	-10	112	-15	-213	-71
<b>GAT Group Total</b>		<b>New Clubs</b>	4	5	4	2	0
		<b>Cancelled Club</b>	6	0	3	6	3
		<b>Charter Members</b>	99	112	119	56	2
		<b>New Members</b>	379	496	498	487	229
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	518	508	597	819	338
		<b>Net Gain</b>	-24	108	27	-236	-99

**July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results**

**GAT Group M - Area 5 - Japan**

**GAT Group Leader: Kyoko Koga, Mari Tamagawa, Mitsuko Kubota, Yasunobu Shikina**

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
<b>MD 336</b>	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	2	7
		Cancelled Clubs	2	0	2	5	0
		Charter Members	1	1	2	84	157
		New Members	577	567	665	570	625
		Dropped Members	608	519	571	555	525
		Net Gain	-6	79	117	148	297
<b>MD 337</b>	Japan	New Clubs	1	2	0	2	0
		Cancelled Clubs	2	1	2	2	1
		Charter Members	37	52	6	66	5
		New Members	537	678	621	571	637
		Dropped Members	492	521	607	562	562
		Net Gain	123	238	41	123	132
<b>GAT Group Total</b>		<b>New Clubs</b>	1	2	0	4	7
		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	4	1	4	7	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	38	53	8	150	162
		<b>New Members</b>	1,114	1,245	1,286	1,141	1,262
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	1,100	1,040	1,178	1,117	1,087
		<b>Net Gain</b>	117	317	158	271	429

## January Only Results

### GAT Group M - Area 5 - Japan

**GAT Group Leader: Kyoko Koga, Mari Tamagawa, Mitsuko Kubota, Yasunobu Shikina**

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
<b>MD 336</b>	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	30	20
		New Members	93	70	110	74	66
		Dropped Members	58	53	63	56	59
		Net Gain	37	17	50	55	33
<b>MD 337</b>	Japan	New Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	22	5	0	0
		New Members	70	104	102	82	81
		Dropped Members	71	63	74	55	51
		Net Gain	8	64	37	31	35
<b>GAT Group Total</b>		<b>New Clubs</b>	0	1	0	1	1
		<b>Cancelled Club</b>	2	0	0	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	22	5	30	20
		<b>New Members</b>	163	174	212	156	147
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	129	116	137	111	110
		<b>Net Gain</b>	45	81	87	86	68

### Quarter 3 Results

#### GAT Group M - Area 5 - Japan

GAT Group Leader: Kyoko Koga, Mari Tamagawa, Mitsuko Kubota, Yasunobu Shikina

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
<b>MD 336</b>	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	4	2
		Cancelled Clubs	2	0	1	5	0
		Charter Members	3	0	0	102	47
		New Members	200	252	288	222	109
		Dropped Members	396	351	385	411	196
		Net Gain	-184	-76	-87	-62	-32
<b>MD 337</b>	Japan	New Clubs	1	2	2	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	2	0	2	1	0
		Charter Members	23	42	60	26	0
		New Members	250	337	356	271	137
		Dropped Members	378	359	507	391	238
		Net Gain	-87	27	-82	-79	-93
<b>GAT Group Total</b>		<b>New Clubs</b>	1	2	2	5	2
		<b>Cancelled Club</b>	4	0	3	6	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	26	42	60	128	47
		<b>New Members</b>	450	589	644	493	246
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	774	710	892	802	434
		<b>Net Gain</b>	-271	-49	-169	-141	-125